o o B~ W DN

\l

10
11
11A
12
13
14
15
15A
16
17
18
19
19A

APPENDIX 1
SUBMISSIONS RECEIVED

Family Services Australia

Mr Maurice Mok

Mr Robert Smith

Mr Michael James Taylor

Australian Christian Lobby

Festival of Light Australia

Mr Bryan Witten

Ms Marie-C Pasteur

Non-Custodial Parents Party

Mr Ross C Mitchell

Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
Catholic Women's League Australialnc
Mr David Maybury

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission
Relationships Australia

Mr Loyd D.G. Collins

Mr Loyd D.G. Collins

Mr Simon Hunt

Mr Dennis Flatt

Mr Ronald K. Henry

Ms Karen Kennett

Ms Karen Kennett



78

20 Sarvy

21 Mr Gerry Zetttler

22 Mr Anton Heyneke

23 Law Society of New South Wales

24 Ms Diana Martin-Appel hof

25 Mr Tom Moore

26 National Council of Single Mothers and their Children Inc.
26A National Council of Single Mothers and their Children Inc. (Confidential)
26B National Council of Single Mothers and their Children Inc.
27 National Legal Aid

28 Mr Brett Vine

29 Mr Garth Stockden

30 Law Society of South Australia

31 Dr Ron Baker

32 The Richard Hillman Foundation Incorporated

32A The Richard Hillman Foundation Incorporated

33 Mr Rob Hunter

34 Family Law Practitioners' Assocation Queensland

35 Mr Ron Jagannathan

36 Mr Joe Bianchi

37 Family Law Reform Association Inc. and Shared Paretning Council of
Australia

38 Mr Neville Edwards
39 Mr Adam Neilsen
40 Mr Peter Burns

41 Mr Hany Abou EI Nasr



79

42

45
46
a7

49
50
51
52
53

55
56
S7
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66

T.E Clark

Mr Bruce Chambers
Mr Paul Duncan

Mr Stuart Innes

Ms Debbie McCoy
Ms Dianne Turner
Mr Mark Millard
Mr Frank Mularczyk
Mr David Rushton
Mr Damien Glover
Mr Jamie Witt

Mr Clive Purt

Ms Danielle Pitts

MsJKornfeld & G Hoare

Mr Tim Berthet

Mr Peter Egan

Peninsula Women's Information & Support Service Inc.
Mr Peter Van De Voorde

Ms Sonia Anderson & Others

Council of Single Mothers & their Children

Family Law Reform Association, NSW Inc.

Mr Michael Green QC

Grandparetnsin Distress

Mr Robert Martin Duff

Mrs Elaine Brown



80

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
89A
90

Mr Andy Baker

Council of Single Mothers & their Children Tasmania
Men's Confraternity Incorporated
Department of Community Devel opment
Queensland Government

Nuance Exchange Network

Mr Alexander Peniazev

Mr lan Kerley

Mr Keith T. Erskine

Mr James Sizer

Family Court of Australia

Mr David Brown

Mr Warren Hill

Mr Clint Mighell

Mr Paul Joseph Harrod

Mr Mark Perryman

Ms Joanne Gurney

Mr Rob Oakley

MsJill McLean

Mrs Marisa Levitt

Mr John Drake

L one Fathers Association (Aust) Inc.
Mr Richard Gangur

Mr Richard Gangur

Mr Eric Harris



81

91 Mr Mikael Krumseig

92 Domestic Violence and Incest Resource Centre and No to Violence Male
Family Violence Prevention Association

93 Mr Shane Murdock

94 Joint Parenting Association

95 Dadsin Distress Inc

96 Mr Colin Andersen

97 Mr Ron de Mouilpied

98 Women's Legal Services Australia
99 Law Council of Australia

100 Shared Parenting Council of Australia
101 Non Custodia Parents Party

101A  Non Custodial Parents Party

102 National Network of Indigenous Women's Legal Services Inc.
103 Mr lan Lee

104 Mr Bill Kable

105 Ms Jean Baker

106 Mr Graham Davis

107 Mr Blake Abbott

108 Michael (surname withheld)

109 Fathers4Equality

109A  Fathers4Equality

109B  FathersAEquality

109C  Fathers4Equality

109D FathersAEquality

109E  Fathers4Equality



82

109F  Fathers4Equality

109G  FathersAEquality

109H Fathers4Equality

109l Fathers4Equality

109  FathersAEquality

109K  FathersAEquality

109L  FathersAEquality

109M  Fathers4Equality (Confidential)
110 Mr James Adams

111 NSW Women's Refuge Resource Centre
112 The Victims of Crime Assistance League Inc NSW
113 Mr Robert Mead

114 Mr David Olssen

115 National Coalition of MACH

116 Mr Bob Hetherton

117 Mr Andrew Thiel

118 Mr Dan O'Moore (Confidential)
118A  Mr Dan O'Moore

119 Mr Terry Bowker

120 Ms Kathryn Barrett

120A  MsKathryn Barrett (Confidential)
121 Mr Peter Doolan (Confidential)
121A  Mr Peter Doolan

121B  Mr Peter Doolan

121C  Mr Peter Doolan



83

122 Lone Fathers Assocation NT Inc

123 Australian Institute of Family Studies
124 Men's Rights Agency

125 Mr Mark John Stokell

126 Kali Vida

127 Ms Gail Abrahams

127A  MsGail Abrahams

128 Newtown Neighbourhood Centre
129 Mr Harold L. Craig

130 Mr Nigel Rae

131 Mr Mark Schwarz

132 Ms Vanessa Riepler

133 National Abuse Free Contact Campaign Committee

134 Ms Tracy Phillips, Ms Carolyn Barnados, Ms Lisa Lawrence and Ms Linda
Tan

135 L one Fathers Association of Australia Brisbane
136 Parents Without Partners (QLD) Inc.

137 Attorney-General's Department

138 Mr Peter Zazlan

139 Fatherhood Foundation

140 National Children'sand Y outh Law Centre
141 Mr John L. Drake

142 Mr Kailas Este Kerr

143 Mr Gordon E. Finley

144 Confidential

145 Confidential



84

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential



85

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential
Confidential



86

196 Confidential
197 Confidential
198 Confidential
199 Confidential
200 Confidential
201 Confidential
202 Confidential
203 Confidential
204 Confidential
205 Confidential
206 Confidential
207 Confidential
208 Confidential
209 Confidential
210 Confidential
211 Confidential
212 Confidential

TABLED DOCUMENTS

Additiona Comments tabled by Mr Barry Williams of the Lone Fathers Association
(Australia) Inc.





