## **APPENDIX 1**

## **SUBMISSIONS RECEIVED**

1	Family Services Australia
2	Mr Maurice Mok
3	Mr Robert Smith
4	Mr Michael James Taylor
5	Australian Christian Lobby
6	Festival of Light Australia
7	Mr Bryan Witten
8	Ms Marie-C Pasteur
9	Non-Custodial Parents Party
10	Mr Ross C Mitchell
11	Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
11A	Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
12	Mr David Maybury
13	Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission
14	Relationships Australia
15	Mr Loyd D.G. Collins
15A	Mr Loyd D.G. Collins
16	Mr Simon Hunt
17	Mr Dennis Flatt
18	Mr Ronald K. Henry
19	Ms Karen Kennett
19A	Ms Karen Kennett

Mr Adam Neilsen

Mr Hany Abou El Nasr

Mr Peter Burns

39

40

41

42	T.E Clark
43	Mr Bruce Chambers
44	Mr Paul Duncan
45	Mr Stuart Innes
46	Ms Debbie McCoy
47	Ms Dianne Turner
48	Mr Mark Millard
49	Mr Frank Mularczyk
50	Mr David Rushton
51	Mr Damien Glover
52	Mr Jamie Witt
53	Mr Clive Purt
54	Ms Danielle Pitts
55	Ms J Kornfeld & G Hoare
56	Mr Tim Berthet
57	Mr Peter Egan
58	Peninsula Women's Information & Support Service Inc.
59	Mr Peter Van De Voorde
60	Ms Sonia Anderson & Others
61	Council of Single Mothers & their Children
62	Family Law Reform Association, NSW Inc.
63	Mr Michael Green QC
64	Grandparetns in Distress
65	Mr Robert Martin Duff
66	Mrs Elaine Brown

67	Mr Andy Baker
68	Council of Single Mothers & their Children Tasmania
69	Men's Confraternity Incorporated
70	Department of Community Development
71	Queensland Government
72	Nuance Exchange Network
73	Mr Alexander Peniazev
74	Mr Ian Kerley
75	Mr Keith T. Erskine
76	Mr James Sizer
77	Family Court of Australia
78	Mr David Brown
79	Mr Warren Hill
80	Mr Clint Mighell
81	Mr Paul Joseph Harrod
82	Mr Mark Perryman
83	Ms Joanne Gurney
84	Mr Rob Oakley
85	Ms Jill McLean
86	Mrs Marisa Levitt
87	Mr John Drake
88	Lone Fathers' Association (Aust) Inc.
89	Mr Richard Gangur
89A	Mr Richard Gangur
90	Mr Eric Harris

91	Mr Mikael Krumseig
92	Domestic Violence and Incest Resource Centre and No to Violence Male Family Violence Prevention Association
93	Mr Shane Murdock
94	Joint Parenting Association
95	Dads in Distress Inc
96	Mr Colin Andersen
97	Mr Ron de Mouilpied
98	Women's Legal Services Australia
99	Law Council of Australia
100	Shared Parenting Council of Australia
101	Non Custodial Parents Party
101A	Non Custodial Parents Party
102	National Network of Indigenous Women's Legal Services Inc.
103	Mr Ian Lee
104	Mr Bill Kable
105	Ms Jean Baker
106	Mr Graham Davis
107	Mr Blake Abbott
108	Michael (surname withheld)
109	Fathers4Equality
109A	Fathers4Equality
109B	Fathers4Equality
109C	Fathers4Equality
109D	Fathers4Equality
109E	Fathers4Equality

109F	Fathers4Equality
109G	Fathers4Equality
109H	Fathers4Equality
109I	Fathers4Equality
109J	Fathers4Equality
109K	Fathers4Equality
109L	Fathers4Equality
109M	Fathers4Equality (Confidential)
110	Mr James Adams
111	NSW Women's Refuge Resource Centre
112	The Victims of Crime Assistance League Inc NSW
113	Mr Robert Mead
114	Mr David Olssen
115	National Coalition of MACH
116	Mr Bob Hetherton
117	Mr Andrew Thiel
118	Mr Dan O'Moore (Confidential)
118A	Mr Dan O'Moore
119	Mr Terry Bowker
120	Ms Kathryn Barrett
120A	Ms Kathryn Barrett (Confidential)
121	Mr Peter Doolan (Confidential)
121A	Mr Peter Doolan
121B	Mr Peter Doolan
121C	Mr Peter Doolan

122	Lone Fathers Assocation NT Inc
123	Australian Institute of Family Studies
124	Men's Rights Agency
125	Mr Mark John Stokell
126	Kali Vida
127	Ms Gail Abrahams
127A	Ms Gail Abrahams
128	Newtown Neighbourhood Centre
129	Mr Harold L. Craig
130	Mr Nigel Rae
131	Mr Mark Schwarz
132	Ms Vanessa Riepler
133	National Abuse Free Contact Campaign Committee
134	Ms Tracy Phillips, Ms Carolyn Barnados, Ms Lisa Lawrence and Ms Linda Tan
135	Lone Fathers Association of Australia Brisbane
136	Parents Without Partners (QLD) Inc.
137	Attorney-General's Department
138	Mr Peter Zazlan
139	Fatherhood Foundation
140	National Children's and Youth Law Centre
141	Mr John L. Drake
142	Mr Kailas Este Kerr
143	Mr Gordon E. Finley
144	Confidential
145	Confidential

146	Confidential
147	Confidential
148	Confidential
149	Confidential
150	Confidential
151	Confidential
152	Confidential
153	Confidential
154	Confidential
155	Confidential
156	Confidential
157	Confidential
158	Confidential
159	Confidential
160	Confidential
161	Confidential
162	Confidential
163	Confidential
164	Confidential
165	Confidential
166	Confidential
167	Confidential
168	Confidential
169	Confidential
170	Confidential

171	Confidential
172	Confidential
173	Confidential
174	Confidential
175	Confidential
176	Confidential
177	Confidential
178	Confidential
179	Confidential
180	Confidential
181	Confidential
182	Confidential
183	Confidential
184	Confidential
185	Confidential
186	Confidential
187	Confidential
188	Confidential
189	Confidential
190	Confidential
191	Confidential
192	Confidential
193	Confidential
194	Confidential
195	Confidential

196	Confidential
197	Confidential
198	Confidential
199	Confidential
200	Confidential
201	Confidential
202	Confidential
203	Confidential
204	Confidential
205	Confidential
206	Confidential
207	Confidential
208	Confidential
209	Confidential
210	Confidential
211	Confidential
212	Confidential

## **TABLED DOCUMENTS**

Additional Comments tabled by Mr Barry Williams of the Lone Fathers Association (Australia) Inc.